PROBATION DEPARTMENT John T. Keene Jr., Chief Probation Officer



COUNTY OF SAN MATEO Court Work Program – East Palo Alto

SAN MATEO COUNTY COURT WORK PROGRAM

The Court Work Program serves the San Mateo County Courts by providing public service work assignments to defendants ordered to perform public service.

This program is not the same as the Sheriff's Alternative Sentencing Program. If you were ordered to perform work in lieu of time in custody, you must call the Sheriff's Work Program at (650) 599-3030.

If you were ordered to perform public service work today, you will receive an "instruction letter" from the Court Work Program in about 2 weeks. <u>Wait until you receive the letter</u> before calling the Court Work Program. We will not be able to provide information or <u>services until then.</u>

You are not allowed to perform public service work until you have been assigned by the Court Work Program. At that time, the Court Work Program will refer you to an approved agency. You are not allowed to choose where you will perform public service.

If you do not receive a letter from the Court Work Program within 2 weeks of your court appearance, please call or email the Alternative Sentencing Officer...

Rubi Guzman (650) 363-4643 <u>Rsguzman@smcgov.org</u>

2415 University Ave., 2nd Floor • East Palo Alto, CA 94303

(650) 363-4640 • Fax: 650-322-0181